
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052163-2025 

Award

Commissioning of UCL Institute of Health Equity to
support North East Lincolnshire Council in becoming a
Marmot Place

North East Lincolnshire Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-052163
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058fb6 (view related notices)
Published 28 August 2025, 4:47pm

Scope 

Reference

n/a

Description

Provision of expert support, strategic guidance, and accreditation services by the UCL
Institute of Health Equity (IHE). This includes co-producing a Marmot Action Plan,
embedding health equity into strategic plans and governance, delivering a public
engagement campaign, specific input from Michael Marmot and supporting evaluation and
impact measurement.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052163-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052163-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058fb6


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Commissioning of UCL Institute of Health Equity to
support North East Lincolnshire Council in becoming a Marmot
Place.

Supplier

UCL Institute of Health Equity

Contract value

£200,000 excluding VAT

£240,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 8 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 September 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2027

2 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

UCL Institute of Health Equity



Page 4 to 5

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10007784

University College London, Gower Street

London

WC1E 6BT

United Kingdom

Email: jessica.allen@ucl.ac.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Commissioning of UCL Institute of Health Equity to support North East
Lincolnshire Council in becoming a Marmot Place.

Contracting authority 

North East Lincolnshire Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXNN-3676-XCQV

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby

mailto:jessica.allen@ucl.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

DN31 1HU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@nelincs.gov.uk

Website: http://www.nelincs.gov.uk

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@nelincs.gov.uk
http://www.nelincs.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Commissioning of UCL Institute of Health Equity to support North East Lincolnshire Council in becoming a Marmot Place.
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	UCL Institute of Health Equity

	Contracting authority
	North East Lincolnshire Borough Council


		2026-02-24T18:10:43+0000
	TCPDF




